4,000(4)
Selling, general and administrative
expenses

185,257(19,280)(5)169,977

Operating income
119,366(64,908)54,458

Interest expense, net
(22,100)10,121(6)(11,979)

Equity in losses of affiliate and loss on
redemption of equity interest in
affiliate

(11,526)(11,526)
Minority interest

105105

Income before partner distributions
and benefits

$85,845

Income (loss) before taxes
(54,787)31,058

Income tax expense
21,741(7)21,741

Edgar Filing: KPMG CONSULTING INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Net income (loss) applicable to
common stockholders

$(76,528)$9,317

Earnings per share:
Net income applicable to common
stockholders -
basic and diluted

$0.10

   Weighted average shares - basic and
diluted
(9)89,222,575

See notes to pro forma financial information.

21

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended December 31, 2000
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Historical Pro Forma

Three Months Three Months
Ended Ended

December 31,
Pro

Forma December 31,
2000 Adjustments 2000

Revenue $702,604 $702,604
Cost of services

557,817557,817

Gross margin
144,787144,787

Selling, general and administrative
expenses

104,071$2,000 (4)106,071

Operating income
40,716(2,000)38,716

Interest expense, net
(5,560)2,125 (6)(3,435)

Equity in losses of affiliate and loss on
redemption of equity interest in affiliate

Edgar Filing: KPMG CONSULTING INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 27

(63,330)(63,330)
Minority interest

2020

Loss before taxes
(28,154)125(28,029)

Income tax expense (benefit)
9,417(23,151)(7)(13,734)

Net loss
(37,571)23,276(14,295)

Dividend on Series A Preferred Stock
15,836(15,836)(8)�

Net loss applicable to common
stockholders

$(53,407)$39,112$(14,295)

Loss per share:
Net loss applicable to common
stockholders - basic and diluted

$(0.70)$(0.09)

Weighted average shares - basic and
diluted

75,760,067 (9)155,959,938

See notes to pro forma financial information.

22

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statement of Operations
Six Months Ended December 31, 2000
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Historical Pro Forma

Six Months Six Months

Edgar Filing: KPMG CONSULTING INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

Ended Ended

December 31,
Pro

Forma December 31,
2000 Adjustments 2000

Revenue $1,382,040 $1,382,040
Cost of services

1,067,4011,067,401

Gross margin
314,639314,639

Selling, general and administrative
expenses

212,965$4,000(4)216,965

Operating income
101,674(4,000)97,674

Interest expense, net
(10,178)4,250(6)(5,928)

Equity in losses of affiliate and loss on
redemption of equity interest in affiliate

(76,020)(76,020)
Minority interest

7474

Income before taxes
15,55025015,800

Income tax expense (benefit)
32,588(24,846)(7)7,742

Net income (loss)
(17,038)25,0968,058

Dividend on Series A Preferred Stock
31,672(31,672)(8)�

Net income (loss) applicable to
common stockholders

$(48,710)$56,768$8,058

Earnings (loss) per share:
Net income (loss) applicable to
common stockholders - basic and
diluted

$(0.64)$0.05

Edgar Filing: KPMG CONSULTING INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

Weighted average shares - basic and
diluted

75,795,884 (9)155,959,938

See notes to pro forma financial information.

23

Table of Contents

NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   For purposes of preparing the accompanying pro forma financial information, we have assumed that the
Company�s separation from KPMG LLP and initial public offering was completed on July 1, 1999, with shares sold at
the actual offering price of $18.00, and have made the following adjustments to the historical combined and